

TAMILNADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD



Division Code: 378

Email: eesewudt2021@gmail.com

C.T.Notice No. 15 / F. CWSS to 295 Restoration of Road / JDO/Pollachi /2023 / dt.26.05.2023

For and on behalf of Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board sealed (Wax sealing) tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Sewerage Division, Pollachi under Percentage Tender System for the Operation and Maintenance of CWSS works as detailed below.

SI. No	Description of work	EMD (in Rupees)	Cost of Tender documents (in Rupees)	Period of sale of Tender documents	Last date and time for submission of Tender	Date and time of opening of Tender	Eligibility of Contractor
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1.	Permanent Road Restoration for laying of DI pipe from Km 4/650 - 5/400 in Pollachi to Palakkad Road (SH-78A) — Under Retrofitting of existing CWSS to 295 Habitations in Pollachi North, Pollachi South and Kinathukadavu Unions in Coimbatore District Under JJM 2021-22	Rs.29,700/ (Rupees twenty nine thousand and six hundred only)	Rs.1180/ (Rs.1000+ 18% GST)	From 29.05.2023 to 12.06.2023 up to 5.45 P.M	13.06.2023 up to 3.00 PM	13.06.2023 at 3.30 PM	Class III and above in Civil Contractor

The Tender documents can be obtained from the Office of the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Sewerage Division, 15, ASD Puram, Mahalingapuram (Post), Pollachi 642 002 by remitting their cost of Tender Schedule in all working days within the working hours during the above said period.

If the tender documents are required by post an amount of Rs.500/- has to be paid additionally in such cases the Board will not be responsible for the delay or loss during transit.

The eligibility criteria and other terms and conditions as per Tender documents will be followed strictly. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reasons therefore.

Sd/- K.Selvaraj, dt. 26.05.2023 Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Sewerage Division, Pollachi The Registered Civil (Class III & above) Contractors of this circle (As per List)
Copy submitted to the Managing Director, TWAD Board, Chennai for favour of information.
Copy submitted to the Joint Managing Director, TWAD Board, Chennai for favour of information.
Copy submitted to the Engineering Director, TWAD Board, Chennai for favour of information.
Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, Coimbatore for favour of information.
Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Coimbatore-Nilgiris Circle,
Copy to the Director of Information.

Copy to the District Collector, Coimbatore for favour of information and wide publicity. Copy to all the Executive Engineers of this Circle for information and wide publicity. Copy to Executive Engineer's Table and AEE's table of this Division for information. Copy to SDO/AAO/JDO of this office for information.

Copy to Notice Board/ Copy to file (Spare copy)

Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Sewerage Division, Pollachi

26 | 5 | 23